

650 North State Street York, PA 17403

> P: 877.870.2692 F: 877.727.4332

www.rg-group.com

For immediate release

December 5, 2017

RG Group announces distribution partnership with Dynex High Pressure Hydraulics

York, Pa. – Rich Freeh, President and CEO of RG Group, headquartered in York, PA, announced the distribution agreement with leading hydraulic component and system manufacturer Dynex to distribute pumps, valves, motors and power units to the Mid-Atlantic market.

Dynex products include high-pressure piston pumps, high-pressure directional and pressure control valves, heavy-duty piston motors for demanding conditions and electrohydraulic actuators for remote control. They also build standard

hydraulic power units or specialized systems for demanding conditions including high pressure and special fluids.

Engineering superior quality hydraulics for over 50 years, Dynex continually invests in new product development and advanced machining and testing equipment. They



specialize in producing hydraulics for moderate and high flows. At high pressures, these products provide power in smaller packages. At lower pressures, these same products give you the life and performance margin essential in critical environments.

Rich Freeh, President and CEO of RG Group, commented, "We are excited at add Dynex to our portfolio of Global Hydraulic Technologies Partners. Their high pressure products fill a product niche for our Marine and Defense markets. It's a great fit for both our Manufacturing Services business and regional Distribution services."

About RG Group: RG Group, a group of distribution and manufacturing companies has been providing leadership in the design and delivery of innovative motion control and fluid handling products and solutions for over 60 years. RG Group operates under a very simple core concept: "We Keep Business in Motion". The company goal is to provide its customers with a sustainable competitive advantage through the creative application of technology in the automation, hydraulic, pneumatic, electromechanical and process markets.

RG Group's headquarters is located in York, PA, with stores, branches and service areas in seven different states (PA, NY, NJ, DE, MD, WV, VA).

For additional information, visit www.rg-group.com or contact info@rg-group.com.

Safe Harbor Statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995

Certain written and oral statements made by us may constitute "forward-looking statements" as defined in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 (the "Reform Act"). Forward-looking statements are identified by such words and phrases as "we expect," "expected to," "estimates," "estimated," "current outlook," "we look forward to," "would equate to," "projects," "projects," "projected to be," "anticipates," "anticipated," "we believe," "could be," and other similar phrases. All statements addressing operating performance, events, or developments that we expect or anticipate will occur in the future, including statements relating to revenue growth, earnings, earnings-per-share growth, or similar projections, are forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Reform Act. Because they are forward-looking, they should be evaluated in light of important risk factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from our anticipate dresults. The information provided in this document is based upon the facts and circumstances known at this time. We undertake no obligation to update these forward-looking statements after the date of this release.



Hydraulics Industrial / Mobile / Marine

Automation Pneumatics / Electronics

> Electromechanical Systems

Fluid Connectors

Engineered Systems and Solutions

Factory Authorized Repair Service

> Installation and Field Service

Vendor Managed Inventory Services